oo
|
(=1
o
=
L |
—
Lo

FIGURE 30-1-BODY SHELL—2-DOOR SEDAN—EXPLODED VIEW

9




00208 |
012'02
e6¥'a
06%"9
08s"L
06%"9
08%°9
LFT81
000°81
010"81
010781
010781
PEO0E
PEOT0E
20F'0%
o008
#5070

¥50°08

9s0'08

860°08
BOZ'0E
20208
dN0ouD

Ceseaaaaesss e gadung qUOL ‘Ted
s e 1 Yyroddng zadwing Echm LIaA0
see e e aaTg CI0)03[] AUE “[aUBg

troeeor e breg arqin tojeipey “roddng

“(arrran ut) Ja1 ‘i Suinaeg ‘Suisnog
seee s e g faIILIn TOJRIPRY ‘dEg
S goEmET ‘DROIYS
+ e s s yrpddng 23R ¥oOT pooH ‘a1E[d
Seee e e e Yuorg CIapudg
s eos s e By fyserdg Jepuagd juoad prays
Tttt oype ‘yseqdg Japuag juold pratys
s s r s+ - +(g5300Y jaddel) 19400 S5200YV
R e o B [ Lo

- (aandwo] [MoD Ul padlalas) yseq ‘[oued

{@jardwon (400 Ul PAdIAIAE) JUlWINISU] ‘paeog

(o1epdwoy (oD up pastagas) Jaddn (moD ‘reueg

..q...........+........__—_Uum:n.?e_n._n-

MO0 Ul padialas) Iauul ‘aplg (mos ‘Taueg

..rr....r.......i.........._”mum._“.m._._.._”n-u

00 Ul padtaras) Jajng ‘apig (Mo ‘[ausd

‘(L1ajervdas padjagas jou) 7o ‘apig Joolg TS

Seew e e e Gravaoa TalE]
‘{Arajeredas padlaxas jou) ool juord ‘ueg
e
gttt T T L A R | 1- 1 .:ﬁ_._"m._.__r_..n.— JoT ‘Teg

# =iegehaRaRafaiary, 1 rory ._m___.p_umu_.ﬂ._.__f.r Jo0o .m-.ﬂ._“.m“h_m

JINYH LuvVd

05
6%
2%
Ly
ar
St
b
£
Ay
83
0%
BE
BE
LE
gt
4

Fe

£8
g
113
0g
6%
82
LE
Aa

0108
8E0°0¢
. T¥0°08
0F0°0E
0F0"0%
oF0"08
c80°0¢
a0 08

£90°08

&80"0g
o80'0e
250708

00181
018t
g5F'a
]3]
08F'9
06F'9
06%'9
1]:3 8]
09%8°L
]33
01208
dNOHD

.

e v Bk (1127 s
soee e a s e Yyaor] Isjaendy aeayp CIel(ld
Cheeseseeean s o Gpas “rapuag
rrr s i laueg I2)IENE Iy Yd1ed
seme e e s e ey parenly Ivay ‘[auEg
ses e s gra frauu] fISjIEn® JUay ‘Taurd
seee s andny yuoad ‘diag jooy ‘Huipinoly
s e oqSny freay ‘diig Jjooy ‘Suipmop

*(1ajeredas
padlAlas j0U) SS0J7 Yoo Jeay usWadIojuLay

Beee e aeeaa s synag gpay ‘I
(Arajuledos padlalas 10U) MOPULY Jeay ‘BWEBI]
S e a e auEn blany 18100 TIEH
Ceeasaeeaeeas e s o0 Yaueg
e esess e quAng Yooy Jauul ‘TTEY

(£12yeaedas paoiaras jou) Japeal Jjooy '[aueg
I .00
Shre e eaaea e e s SRR POOH
I R R T e e O RLEY AR T
srseet e g1e ‘pnoqyg Joyeiped ‘jroddng
roeore e e s N ‘PRCIUE JOJRIPEY ‘Jroddng
et s s s IAUED A0 Joeipey 1doddng
Tttt C[EDSA CAIMID 10jeIpEY “Ted
Bt s e e s s e ATy ‘BILIN JOJEIPEY “IEE
T EmaD ug) “Ew.E "Wy Buryreg “Suisnoy
Tttt qydiy aeg eT(iaD Jojeipey fjroddng
e e e s s Dy ‘Jadwng UOIg IAA0D

JINVN LUvVd

M3IA Q300T1dX3I—NVA3S YOOAa-Z—113HS AQO9—L-0E F¥NOH

9g
Ga
¥e
£g
a2
12
0z
61

B
L1
a1
81
F1
€1
A |
IT

117

o1

M o = uww w2 = oo

-

FACH. |




FIGURE 30-2—REAR COMPARTMENT

EEY o + i PART NAME
1 I‘::Fl?ear DIEek e N R (o O L s N s e R S
T cense ;Lipht' Completes 2.0 . | .., ., . Codgeonilslyy s e L
g5 Clip [Toint) Rear Window Moulding . . . .. .. . o uee L O o s s e e e e e
e nlonlding,: Rear Window LSRmagst s, R G R L, R L
1 L I g L T TR e T - . PR A Rt o o oty (1 e
SRerongDock: Tid 8775 Cn Uil o e TR BT T 8 R i o e e
O SeEy IO IR o T i e = Rl e AT . S P I L i e
SRR LI eht T Ri1TPRCh I S i Elraligte il - e, CEPRE DTS L R e T
). (T | TS S o e R R R e e B e e e R P
LOREMateReariCompartmentiFloor: . Seeadh o 27 T 0 T me s SR R
LIEREAr s Hear Bnmper Weseat; =i Toamal e U L L Wl L Y E o om R TE L e
LIggSERker ¢Deckiliid LockiTatch Bt - B 0 f S S LR e R e w
LedEsWeatherstrip, Deck Lid ODeBimg. . . . v v v v v v va o e e s s s sttt st s s cmernesns
b T T T o LT 4
IhRRHINFeRDe cld 15 M a SR ik (fernl e T L e T e e
LG RRER TN DO I ARLOCHS TS L. St S e | o fe o M RS Sl s Sy Al e e

GROUP

30.062
30,0702
i0.088




8
6 1

FIGURE 30-3—LICENSE LIGHT

KEY PART NAME GROUP
1 Housing (serviced in Light Assembly only¥). . . . . o o i ittt in ittt n s s m e en e nnmnn o 30.0702
2. Btud, License LIght M ounting e el i tale « o« et o o e o do e v s s wamamoscsamnsss 30,0702
3% Lens? . .= B S0 a0aD o oS0 aG0e TE o 0 Dl i e e T R S 30.0702
4 GREltal, s e e e e L T e mieie n o ol L  a aim e b e d + .« 30,0702
P o T s oo o0 000 D00 oD I Fy o P Cr T f e T L, Cr e o S e 30.0702
6 Lockwasher, License Light MOUMLIOE - « - o v o« o v e v v v e e e et e e e e eene s eeannens 30.0702
T Mut, License Light Mounting . . . .......... aTRE e aT s 1 O o s i Al ) A w ek m m s 30,0702
T g b n O c o o000 n0o 00000 a0 ol e s AT T R R NS LR i 30.0702
D Cable and Sorlkoed s ettt mie oonn x on v S B R e W Er e e e n e ae oo OTTEY

10, Pad, Licenze Lt O e ek e o il o o in s mi = s s n m mom e s s nmemnnsm s mnsss onn s 30.0702

11, Lighi Asgarnl g R R R e d e el el ulahaia i s & 4 & & kw6 4w k& w b i 04 45 a e e A ia 30.0702

FIGURE 30-4—LICENSE LIGHT AND DECK LID LOCK—EXPLODED VIEW

KEY PART NAME GROUP
1 Serew with L/W, Socket t0 HOUSINE. o 0 vir s 2 s st s s s unsnsmomnconsnnsennssnssss 30.0702
2 Cable and Socket, License Light. . ... .. o RS, . RS + YO, gt I S WS 30.0702
3 Bulh, License Lipht. . . ... . cc e i iasassossnssssas i T T S T I0.0702
4 Gazket License Light Lens .. 5. s 088 ol L 08 0L L F Lt e 30.0702
5 Lenis) Licenge Tdpht. - . oo 20 oo L e e e e o e e e e s L B BT 30.0702
6 Housing, License Light. ... ... PPy o o E el TR nl Oy - R i L e LT P i s T 30.0702
T Lock Cylinder and Key. . . v v v v v v v v s s n oo oo sssssss e o LR R T T e~ e T 30,068
B License Light. . . . . ..o ioeeesssianasa Bt e R R e P, 1% TR o 30,0702




M3IA Q300TdXI—1HOIM—Y¥00Aa INOY4—5-0£ JUN9I4

|

120



FIT°0E Tttt cBunadg uopng a[puel Joo CIauteay (it my
g0g 08 Tttt '3[pueH L0jB[IUSA 1eRIRId pue 1 RUS Lg POT 08 TTUT Rttt ettt IBHING HOOT J00g ‘9IEld BE
a0z°0¢ Seetssssenesraie ol gURE JOYRIPURA ‘U o F0T'08 Torersseescee s s gple YaNLIE ‘WITUS LZ
507°0% et gpua s fAIPUEH gg FOT'OF R T e R I v v-pe A e o oz
9oz oe Tttt e = QUINIDT MOPULAL IOVETIIUS A 1aMdEIg i1 FIT08 TRttt apIgInG 1007 ‘STPUBH Sg

A a0z°08 Streseresasiesescees e 1001 TaMGT ‘dOIG £g 20208 DR el o R {11 7= Ly 11 4 | PE
a0z'oe TErEr s et e oAl JDMOT IGUSEM 75 BOZ 0L S | 11055 @ L] i 5 1 P £E
907°0¢ Sl a0a0s TamOT IONSEMIELT I8 Z1T°06 seesessseeeae s raddn Joog fdadumg o
907°08 Seteeeseecae e e Jamo ‘Sulidg 0g 90108 cassesseet e e e s OO 2I0WAY ‘S[PUBK 12
902°08 S s e O TR TOMCET T OAT 67 90108 STttt SPUEH [04JU0) S10WaY ‘uld 0z
902°0¢ TTU ottt amedg Jojeuay ‘dinsisyeam 112 901"0¢8 Tttt efpuey Jojuo) Sj0way ‘uoaydnasy 61
EIT0E Trottrtttteere s oAl ULTY ¥0ayD Joo( “8yorag L¥ 901°08 Tttt [AuRg Jauu] 100 0] [DIjU0D OWAY ‘ped 81
ZIT'0E Tttt ORI J0AId WY ¥29uD Joo jaAry 9% 90T°08 T U0ByIndsy atpuey [onjuo) ajoway ‘Sulidg LT
711708 Treettssesscas sy YO8YY J00E ‘OPING oF anT0e E -5 (<17 P11 ¥ (aTaTg [ R 11Ts 1) a1
21108 e eeta et ee et e yaaua o0 WY BF 80Z2°08 Ceteeseseesasa e g 100 rojenSon ey
80108 Tttt e aluy goog ‘yeanbg-nuy E¥ 20808 TUTrrtttt Joyernday o) Tauney) ‘(adAy jerd) did FTL -
30T 08 g R RO R RC Y T, 1< (s 7 | 7h 202°0F Tt eree e JaMOT 191 SSEID Joog ‘[auuEyy) £1 i
BOT0E TTrrorressseee s gRuly Jo0g ‘Yeanbg-nuy ¥ A A TTorrrTrtrttt auuEy) Jamo] ‘dinsiayizam z1
80108 teesteeeeis e s g8y Jooq ‘TEASIAYIEAM 0F FOE 0 R -1 ) F T {11+ g [ R ST=8 N RYLET T 11
801°0% Seeee e oo fagardwos aSuiy e FOZ°0C Prrrrrr e e gaddn ssepn mopuly Joor funyg o1
20108 Tttt oawg eButy sooq ‘dinssalieag 8¢ 20208 rrrrorrrrroottrtt awey 'SSE[D Jo0g ‘Tauuey) 6
Z01°08 T T v Al 1" ¢ LE ¥0Z°0C Torrrororomrer it gEAM CSSE[D MOPULM JOO0T ‘Uny 7]
Z0T°08 st e Y BunuadQ oo ‘diIisIayiuam ag 90Z'08 Ut rTrr T Tt IRg UOISIANT soje[huag ‘unyg L
FIT 0L tt ot alpueH SulyDo] dooq ‘ASY puE JBPUIlAD) WooT GE 802"0¢ Tt T Tt tUOISIAND JOjE[DURA ‘red 9
PITDE PrEsees e e poyng STpueY L00 ‘[E0S ¥E 90z 08 Tttt otaeg UOISTANT Joje[hua) ‘duijssaligem g
FIT'0E e s gy SUIOCT Joog fuopng £ mn_.w.n_w Trrr e atadWa]) I0JE[IIUSA pUR DRI ¥
PIT 08 TUTTtrrtrvrttt w07 uoyng a[putH Jood ‘ajuid (4 AU Tttt uoad CSSEID Joog Tauuey) £
PIT'0S TTUTTrTrrrtttysng uoyng apueH 1oog ‘poy 18 90Z°08 TTTTTITITERTTCC LIOETHUSA 'SSEID pUE SWELY g
PIT'08E Trorresrreess e uoyng a[puEy Iooq ‘Sutidg og a0z 0% Trrtrrasrare s s oyoald saddn exoeag I
dnoun ANVN LUYd AFH dN0UD AWYN LHVd Add

M3IA Q340 1dXI—1IHO—HOO0A INOY4—S-0E IUNDIA




)

FIGURE 30-6—WINDSHIELD—EXPLODED VIEW

KEY PART NAME GROUP
1 Moulding, ‘ljlufindshield Reveal, Right & .. . (-8 et o SRPGUaRE o eeiore, Sl v 0 B, 30,094 0\7
2 Weatherstrip, Windshield . . .. .. .. ... .. . it o g . . . i ibe i 30.302
3 Glass (not serviced)
4= Bar Windshield Pavision, Inmer s 0 o0 S, ol e e e, R 2L L. 30,306
e e e S . 0 0. P T 0.0 00 0.0 DRt O o f PP S L 30,306
G Mﬁu]d;zg, Windshield/Bevedl, Teily, .o fm . S A et e v e Rt s e s st iRt s = n = o =ike 30,0594
T Ratainer, Windshiold DIV g on B . . v i i it o v e s s amts s s st a s s tsaneneens 30,306
&  Moulding, Windshield Division Bar. . . . . .o ittt n v et smeseneenseimensssanens 30.004
€)
|

122



=
t
re

O WD 00 =] o O s La B =

FIGURE 30-7—WINDSHIELD WIPER—EXPLODED VIEW

PART NAME GROUP
Al AL E R (BT Sl | i i e A e £ T O E TR I B 5 0 OO E Y T Cl i e O N L R o 30,354
I (1L 4 TR BT T v n o O 0 o 0 0 DT F MR a6 B B, 49 53 E 3 S o P I PR e e 30.354
e T BT s e e e & e 1 o0 o o P P s v 0o 0 00 T o Pty i ey o PR S 30.354
Blade, -] porssss s S o i =l e o o SR e 5, s DR S SR v AR 30.360
b B R o T o e e o G T O GG D TG O T G G e T P Tl T 30.360
Pivot Assembly, Wiper Arm, Tl . . . o0 0 v v adiiaiaia o n oo neenononemess s o5 a'n s s as 30.358
Retainal, Wiper Linkc s o o et o e s e = = - o = o mmceweime il 30.358
Pivot Assembly, Wiper Arm, Right . . ... .. ... i in it i it s s e s st s s g 30.358
e o T e e e o e R PR 1 T N Pt . L 30.358
Apacer W per A R L i e ok s e min, ol aie Tt miia e o e e g BT B 30.358
Fut, Wiper Arm Pivot Mounting. . « v v v v v v 6 et e s s s n s o smmo ottt 008 esss2a0a0s A R 30.358
Arm, Wiper, Right, . . . .. R P T P s Oy TV et O b et P L e e e . A &, 05 e e 30.360
A T TR AT 1Tl B - R e e e (il i e G o i iy S TP M e o IRER o ol Sl 30.364
10 D Ci ol A R e P e P PP S ey AP e R P e P e b N e L 30.352

123



e

= 2 '

FIGURE 30-8—FRONT SEAT TRACK ADJUSTER l
EKEY PAHRT NAME GROUP

1 SAdjusteciiFrontiSeat S Riphit _ WIS © e v e o e e s e 30.554 ﬂ ‘

B oy SBoltiAdiuater to Seat CushiOn, . . 1\ uuiv oo e R 30.554 ey
F S Rod R onnaCHRE m s o L L L e adts e h e e s s o AR Hie ] oo 30.554
Cydes e Ty AT e L ey S o T IR R SRR o St o 30.554
Sperfdjuster, Front Baak Left. o s L e e e e Sl L ey 30.554
8ELBolE A Mt e bo R FIO0r PN (i st s v s T e e e e VO e i 30.554
TR e rating Hamdle . T L L L e e e i e e e 30.554

124




N\

[
!
I
I
IJ FIGURE 30-9—FOLDING SEAT—EXPLODED VIEW
]
| Q KEY PART NAME
B - 1. "Pagel, Rear SeatiBacks . ... ... .. .. .. 0. . o 5 .
| 2 Hinge, Rear Seat Back . ., ............ O A & o SO ! s e e - ol o
e o i Bl on b DOD e S O e R et - 6 SO - 0 o Tt e Y T
| 4~ Catch, Ball 8tud .~ . & .. .. ... S b e . SN GO R SR !
\ 5 Ball8tud, Seat Back Btop . . ... .. .. .....0eimonns i R T s R
™6 Retainer, Rear Seat Back Bumper . ........... C OO AR f D e i e T
| T Pumper, Rear Seat Back. . ......... e e e Sores LT e
8 | Bracket, Rear Seat Back Stop L ..... I P B T B riE o oo o ol E, P et h s, o A
B Bol L . e L T e sy e et R 0 o7 T L L e
imdbaBerew LS . A Lo le o ol L B 2 AL B 1 o G L Tl eyt e SRR e .
R B TR R T S e B O S e LIRS e
B\ 12 Prop, Rear Seat Back, Left...... oloie o v miatn ETSEE e b o ol a o fU SEUBPRR S f R i
] 13 Prop, Rear Seat Back, Right . . . . . . _ ... ..o ououoiis e o o o T £
| 125

GROUP

30.560
30.560
30.560
30.560
30.560
30.560




DE9 0E
a1970g
020°0¢
209708
01181
ZI9°0E
g0z'0¢e
0% 08

dNnogan

......

e ‘amE[NuUap JOO ‘SSE[D pUuR SWBIg

JWYH IHUVd

Joo[d Jeay BN
*jeag Juolg ‘UoIysny
* 10014 uord e
a1 ‘wiay, [mo) ‘[aued
POOH ‘JUSEUI
JETI PI2IYSPUIM ‘19400

JojeTnday] MOpuly IO “aipueH

LT

at

61

P

&1

a1

T1

01

AEH

202’08
9010
¥O9'0E
TOT'0E
919°08
019°0E
BIT 08
0Z8°0E
089708

dNouon

=

....... PT ‘UCISTAIQ Joog ‘Jed

* ** [0IJUOD 2JOWAY JOO ‘BTPUBH

* CEER[N JO0 JUOST -

T s e ‘Wpal Joog juos ‘[eued

‘dinsraieam

'+ ] 'yoed jeag JUOLL ‘UOIYSND

* el ‘wirll, J9)IERY JBaY ‘Taued

ESE[L) [aUB] Id1IENE

‘dinjsraeam

QIR0 0 oe s O Jeag Ivay ‘uojysny

AWVN LUVd

JIVMAIVH ANV WIYL HOIY3INI AQOd—0L-0¢ NI

il

1l

Tr e e s s yape TRSY n_hﬂ-m..._ﬂ—-_.u

S

126




BODY MOUNTINGS 30.010

FIGURE PART PER CAR
NUMBER GROUP, _F.ART NAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER | MODEL
513|514

30.012 - BODY HOLD DOWN BOLT
Bolt, Mool o e e e e R agtel sl ek sl R bk eh mkal = b Kb R Rl ey L Ly o 7 212813 2 2
Bolf, 0.2, 8, 8, 55T Sischensin: <\ ahel ol i, thanes ohey s SATHE < AR Y Syl 61T 207522 | 10| 10
1= 1a) Ll e R oD B C o0 O DD G D e £ D DO I O o Py ) TE et B e fre L g drch P 212179 2 2
Flatwashar o B ol e i i i i h e el alia & e mal aan il m e = 212459 2 2
Flatwasher oS 2y s e G BTN BoLl .. i s e . Bl | 12| 12
Speednut, No. 2, 3,4, 5,6, Bolt .. ..........................., 201523 | 10| 10
T I 35 i TSR 0 m B o o e A P e Pl A R e |1 o 8 212180 2
30.014 - BODY HOLD DOWN SHIM (OR) INSULATOR
Shim, No. "L Bolt, UpPer - - - v v ae s v sv snmmas snnne - e B AT N 212460 2 2
Shint, No. 1 Bolt, LOWOT. o o - seioin a o s ssmm w stia Sl 5l o 500 totl T0als TP (St L5 9 212812 2 2
TR T P S 1 o (o 1 = o) | R e & 1+ et el fere mhoat « a2l 2811% | 124 818

127




30.030

BODY PANELS

FAGURE PART PE:SE‘_';R
NUMBER GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER | MODEL ﬂ 1
513)514
30.038 - DOOR HINGE PILLARS AND REINFORCEMENTS (PRIME)
Plug, Front Pillar Drain Hole . ....... SLkar el e e neal ) A e ek bR 205517 2
Pillar, Rear Quarter Lock, Right . . . .. i T P PR I i A o 212183 1 1
30-1-25 Pillar, Rear Quarter Lock, Leflt. . . ... ... ... T L el T S 1 1 212184 1 1
30.040 - REAR QUARTER PANELS (PRIME)
BT bl T e nr: T e O PR F o ce TN CoIr e T TP PR B - e SRS | (AR 212187 1 1
3&122 anel, Left. o s o o e n v v v s s ‘-f ....................... 212188 | 1 1
Jracdty | 3(Pateh, Quarter Panel, Right. . 7L P R e 212858 ) 1| 1 .
“.? 1-23 éatch Quarter Panel, Left . . .-EJ.«M{ QLA alde AVE: MR 2128584 1| 1 ﬁ] |
Seal, Fuel Filer Neck oo e s o e oo rsmevo s mmme st s oalsingoesenssabols 207214 1 1
Panel, Rear Quarter Inner, Right « « < + « o o v s s s s s v v e v v s s s s s n v as 213308 1 1
a0-1-21 Panel, Rear Quarter Inner, Left . « « « ¢« 4 o v v v v e s s v 00 o s A OO oo 213309 1 1
30.041 - REAR FENDERS (PRIME) \
Fender, Right . . . 4ot . »Lf'?hx ............... g S .| 212081 ] 1] 1 '
30-1-24 Fender, Left. . . . . el e dns o Lo BB ST 212930 1 1
Bult, 5/161-12 x 3/4" HX. HA. Tap - « -« v e cvcuusan to LD 445 | 18 | 18 _
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med . . . . ... 0@ v i i maweiaas {Qunrter} B J00 | 18 | 18| i
T e O oo o e o 6 O O P A b SR Panel . 212191 | 18| 18
Bolt, 1/4"-20x 3/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec . . .o v e v v v u e to Lock | .. .. 621 | 10 | 10
Lockwasher, 1/4"Med . . - - . vv oo c v v cmmeaina- Pillar } 180 | 10| 10
ARV b e oo 0 0 0 L Y O CER e e P o) T e Lower . 212192 | 10 | 10 j
Tie Rod, Fender, FIOME « v« v v o e v eeenessooenss with Slotted .. | 212183 | 2| 2 ﬂ '
TieRod, Fender, Rear . . . . . . v v v i v i i v v a v w o Mousnting Hules} 212194 2 2
Brace, Fender, Fromt. - « o v« s« s 20 =t cuemmmn-. with Round o 212932 2 2
Brace, Fender, REAT . o v v s s v s s s s nenssncnns Mounting Hules}. .| 212033 | 2| 2 [
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Hx. H:l ................... [ . 257 | 2| 2 1
Lockwasher, 1/4" Int. Ext. Tooth . « . . . o 0o v v w0 .ol to |..... 400 | 2| 2 1
Flatwasher, 1/4"-20 Hx. Lte « o o 0 v 0 s s s nrnnsnsan Fender|..... 243 | 2| 2
Mut, 1/4" 20 Hx. Lt.. . . . . ... .. B R D R EEPEEHA ok L e MR- 203 2 2 r
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Hx. Hd. . . . . . . afia s nfn s afuiala to 25T 2 2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Int. Ext. Tooth . . . . ... .o oo a. ! Quarter 400 ( 2 2 _
Flatwasher, 1/4" 8m . . ......... B AL i e 243 | 2| 2 ; f
Mut, 1/4"-20 HX. Lt . .+ - oo v v o s v v s R s Rl R . 203 | 2| 2
Presstite Cord (to Quarter Panel) (80° Rum ........ R e e 100117 * *
30.048 - REAR STONE DEFLECTOR (PRIME)
Deflector, Rear SONE. « « o s 4 4 + 4 5 a0 8 s 10 0 v n s s s 554 S e E s 212455 1 1
T T o e TR R L b e e D eflector 1 ek 205680 | 14 | 14
Speedmut ... ... ... o B CE o0 b 0 PR T to Body |.... 212975 | 14 | 14 "
Seal, Rear Stone Deflector (58 1/4" LODE) « « « vt v v v v v e v s m e v nnwnn v e 212454 | 1 1 |
30.050 - BODY SHELLS (PRIME}
Shalll Ey T s Inel. DOOTS] . ¢ v o o s s s s s s nmwas for Folding |. . « - 213086 1
Shell .. .. .... and 1 Ay ik B DR BT Rear Seat } ‘an 213087 1
Shell; oo Deck T e B D {Inr Stationary ] . . 213088 | 1 |
Shell . . .. .... Lid ] A PO e e Pt Rear Seat } " 213088 1
Bhell: ..ol incl. ] .. ltﬁsq Opening { for Folding} i 212197 1
Shell . . . ....... DDDI‘!:} ; { for Deck Lid }' Rear Seat | ... 212198 1
o b e e EFTEE ] OB RO SR RCAT: { for Folding | ... 213090 1
Shell .i--un-.. BT | [t o o e s R e Rear Seat } ' on 213091 1
Shell sl andiDeck | v oo v se s s s s nau s for Stationary . . . 213082 1 !
BhellFise e s, Lid BOE b o e LR e e { Rear Seat } . 213093 1 |




' FIGURE PART Fl.:sgn
-
| R N GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION | TR
| 213|514
[
: 30.050 - BODY SHELLS (PRIME) (Cont’d)
1! Shell. ......u. « | less + + | less Opening |. . . . | for Folding | ... 212199 1
{ Shell . ... ... |Doors| .. for Deck Lid [. . . .. Rear Seal 212200 1
{1
{ 30.052 - ROOF PANEL (PRIME)
I an-1-14 Panel (with Deck Lid Opening) . . . v o o v it vt mm ot e s i nasaaae Wil 212201 1 1
i Panel (without Deck Lid Opening) . . . . o o v oo v i it i i it s a v s aa s o T 212202 1 1
! "f.]F‘. J0-1-20 Moulding, Roof Drip, Front, Right. . . . . . . .o oo i s o un T s tapta 212203 1 1
T Moulding, Roof Drip, Front, Left « « o« o v v v v v e m v noensas Anaadhonh 212204 | 1| 1
[30-1-19 Moulding, Roof Drip, Rear, Right . . . . . . ... ... .00 teeaes 212205 | 1| 1
Moulding, Roof Drip, Rear, Left. . . . . . ... .. ... ... oo nno N ODG e 212206 1 1
| 30-1-135 Rail, Outer Roof, Right. . . .. .. = =R, e e s s . 000 00 O 212207 1 1
Hai.].: Guter RDUI, Left ok o+ * & B F F F 4+ 4+ 4 * & B % * & & & B & & & oW _2122[]3 1 l
30'1‘13 Rﬁ.il. II'II'lE!I' RUOf. Hight B o+ % & 0= LI 4 4 8 + #F F # % 8 F F B ® oW R P T R NN W 2122{}9‘ l 1
\‘"\_\__ Rail, Inner Roof, Teft. o oo s v onsawnann R T e Sl 212210 | 1| 1
) 30.054 - COWL (OR) BODY FRONT END
30-1-38 Cowl Complete . ... .......... PR B b e A st - e B o B 212211 1 1
' 30,056 - ROCKER PANELS (PRIME)
| Panel, Right . . . .. . A PrS e o O C e e ] P P T PPy O T TR ) TR CT o oo e o e F cle 215212 1 1
"' Jo-1-31 Panel, LBl i e e fom e fal e wpa e nn n o aa Sl SFoter sy R St 212213 1 1
) Screw (Rocker Panel to FI0OT Pan). « @ v v v v v o v v v v o o m s o oo onnas 212214 | 18 | 18
i Presstite Cord (to Floor Pan) (80" Roll) . . . 0 v e v i v vt i s v n e s vwn e . 100117 * *
0 30.058 - REAR FLOOR PAN AND LOWER DECK PANEL
30-1-29 Pan; Roar s PLooT s i o i e i o i i i OO O O O i 212215 1 1
Well, Rear Floor Pan Tire . . « v s s o s v o0 s s s s v s s a0+ 5 T 212216 1 1
Plug, Tire Well Drain Hole . . . . . oo o000 b v v wn s eain s el ealls Walla e 212217 1 1
] Flup, Floor Pan Drain HOLB . « « « ¢ o s 5 0 0 0 0 5 s a6 s 66 66 v s s/ e sslesiasans 212217 4 4
| 3 e e
J.‘ - T - —f = aai
| i TAN —
®

*As Required

129




30.060 REAR COMPARTMENT (or) DECK LID, HINGES and PROP

FIGURE PART PER CAR |.
el GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION e [EFene ﬂ ‘
513|514 |
30.062 - DECK LID AND WEATHERSTRIP
3n-2-1 Lid {less Handle and Lock) (Prime). . et AP i T P P e T ot S R Y 212218 1 1
Jp-2-13 Weatherstrip, Deck Lid Opening (108. HB" L{mgj+ e e P L P AL P L 212861 1 1
30.064 - DECK LID HINGES AND PROP
30-2-5 I Hinge, Right~s 6 nfn o s bon e i nn st o o ol i Ao die, 212222 | 1| 1 '
30-2-15 3 LT = e o e o e o o o 5 L e Do e S i T AR i 212223 1 1
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 3/4" Hx. Hd. . . .. ..... Hingerjroi® ol dde e 224 | 4| 4 .
Lockwasher, 5/16" Int. Ext. Tooth ... .. c ] [ T i T b R M SRS AN o8 S0 226 4 4 xi
Antl-Squeak, HInge o fn e e et LR gt Jendd .| 212224 | 2| 2 0 ‘
30-2-86 e T o e e . e 1o = L RS e R TR (R SR 207905 | 1 1 A
Bolt, 1/4"-20x 1/2" Hx. Hl. . . . ... . ... Prop } ............. 179 2 2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth. . . .. .. ... o 4TS () P A SR e el e e ato| 2| 2 4
1[0 )N At A P e i SR e B = o Pront i et e 208030 1 1
Springwasher .« c v sn e rsr o s ssnsanas tup ............. 208031 1 1
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med . . . .. . o000 v ot Body | “-" e 190 1 1 |
Nut, 17482080 Bx. Lt - o obeip oah e s g R o o e 203 | 1| 1 |

30.068 - DECK LID HANDLE

30-4-7 Lock Cylinder and KEF + « v v v o 0+ s v s s s s s oo nmennm e s macnnees. 212705 1 1 ‘
BT a1 el B P L e o 3 5 i o o g s e S e 2az |l 1 1
Cotter Pln, 3/32". . o . v oo v v v s SRS s g e AL L i 791 | 1 1
Key, Cut, Code No. C.H. 501 to 750...... R o, L, e e MR e e 2036887 | + | =* ﬁ, ‘
Key, Blank, for Code No. C.H. 8001 t0 T50. - . . 4 vt v v i i i vt m i e e an 203882 L y
Cover, Look Cylinder (Chrome) . .« ... .. ... e R O s et s R E S 212927 1 1 3
TR i O i B O B d o B o a0 A o A T P R e A e O 212929 | 1 1 [
HAivet (Split) . oe s o = o i Siiale SR ARt CRA TN o3 satia fa G b et ey veeana | 212028 1} 1 ‘
30.0702 - LICENSE LIGHT |
30-4-8 License Light (used with Deck Lid} . + o v v s v v o st e v s s v s a v nnna o na e 212228 | 1| 1 [
Screw, No. 10-24 x 7/8" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. (Chrome). . . ... ......... D4z | 2 2 -
T LA o o e PR Sy 0 o ot dah R AT TR L I 212317 | 2| 2 .
Stud, Mounting, LOWED &« o s s s v s s 8 5808 8880020 nsaumssssss 212227 1 1 [
Lockwasher, No. I0 Ext. Tooth + + + ¢ s s s v 6 s s n s s v i asanaranannans 294 1 1 .
Mot, No. 10-32 Hx .. ........ A0 0 o0 s B e R e e 202 1 1 .
30-3-11 License Light (used without Deck L1d} ..... 5o 0 P R e 212225 1 1 1
30-3-5 Plate, Retainer . . . ........ N . e 212226 | 1| 1 ﬂ'g ‘
30-3-2 Stud, Mounting. . + v o v v v e v wwas Tia 0600 0O T T E e A 212327 2| 2 i
30-3-6 Lockwasher, No. 10 Med. - - - .« v v i i v v m i s e v v v s s SR L et 254 | 2 2 i
30-3-7 Mut, Mo, 10=82 e - oo L s 202 2 2 ;
Pad, Mounting (used with Deck Lid). . . .. ... ...... R B OO O, G ) 212230 1 1 |
30-3-10 Pad, Mounting (used without Deck Lid). « .+ o v v v v v v v v v v n v e w e s D 212329 ) 1 1 |
30-4-6 Housing, License Light (used with Deck Lid). . . . ... ... oo oou o0, 212234 | 1| 1 r
30-4-5 Lens, License Light {used with or without Deck Lid) . .. .......... ... 212232 ) 1| 1
30-4-4 Gasket, Lens (used with Deck Lid) . - o @ v v v v v i o it i vt o e s s v nn e 212233 1 1
30-3-4 Gasket, Lens (used without Deck Lidk « & o o o v 0 v e s v v v o s v i v s n s nnas 212678 1 1
30-4-2 Cable and Socket (used with Deck Lid). -+ + o« o v v o e e v o e i ie it 212231 1( 1
30-4-1 Screw, No. 8-32 x 1 /4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Ree . . . oo i vt vt i it i mn s nnns asT| 2 2
Lockwasher, No. BExt. TOOth + « v v v o 0 v s 0 v s s s s s v o v s nmwasonsa 447 2 2
30-3-9 Cahle and Socket (used without Deck Lid) . « « + s« 2 e s 6 4 05 05 » OO o P 212664 1 1
30-4-3 A S A S A D EE faan a0 e e e Frl oy eTala 201600 1 1

*As Required 130




REAR COMPARTMENT (or) DECK LID, HINGES and PROP 30.060
u

FIGURE PART Pmsgg
MUMBER GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIFTION NUMBER | MODEL
51a[ 514

40.074 - DECK LID LATCH AND STRIKER
ap-2-16 B ] P B o N T LR M AP A C B OO oT Ol oo O O TP R 213033 1 1
Eﬂlt' 1,'"‘4‘"-20 x 53"‘3” Rd. Hd. Cl‘. REC ............... A + + 4 505 3 3
LDEI":WHE']_E[‘, l_IJ'r " Ext. TDDth ------------ # = = = ®m & = B & o # 37!3 3 3
Spacer, Deck Lid Tateh. . . o cis . v v o v nce e e e e i i e . 212238 1 1
30-2-12 Siriicer: Deck Lid Tatehy. aolal e s g o S, e ge et ! 212238 | 1] 1
Bolt, 1/4"-20x 1/2" Rd. Hd. O, BeC - - . -« oo m amwws s c s o ama T58 2 2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Int, EXt TOOth « ¢ s - ain = cimim s mimimie e mim i mala da v 00| 2| 2
Elatwasher sl /4 i S e gen e el e Rk s s nsieies vk - Gd e v AR IE] el w e R SN < ey 243 | 2| 2
e T T [ d ao b oanBE bo o000 i dnht s o ooboaane 203 2 2

30.076 - DECK LID NAME PLATES

Plate, Name, “Henry ] . . . .. ..... ... S N, R, 212239 | 1| 1
I INEEE TSRS G0 5 S e B e S PP P i e APty HGB ¥ 1 207115 3 3

131




30.080

BODY MOULDINGS

FIGURE PART FE.'TJSER
NUMBER GRCOUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER | MODEL
5131514

30.088 - REAR WINDOW FINISH MOULDING
30-2-4 L T SR A n S AN e A e A AT O R e O A A N T G (e LA 4 212240 1
30-2-3 Clip (Joint) Rear Window Moulding . . - -« ¢ o v o o v v v v vt e v s v mme s nss 212241 1

30.094 - WINDSHIELD MOULDING
30-6-1 Moulding, Right. . . v o vvvvvvv v ea B GETL TR G ER LR ol R 212242 1
30-6-6 Moulding, Left. . . . .« » R PP R s R R R i 5 6 212243 1
30-6-8 Moulding, Windshield Division Bar . . . ...... T e S B 0 D 212246 1
R e

132




; BODY DOORS, LOCKS, HINGES, HANDLES and REMOTE CONTROLS

30.100

FIGURE PART FEﬁSECDAR
NUMBER GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER | MODEL
513|514
310.191 = FRONT DOOR GARNISH MOULDING AND WEATHERSTRIP
30-10-6 Weatherstrip, Front Door Glass. . . . . v v ettt e i v e st e snnnasenss 212532 2 2
30.102 - FRONT DOOR (FRIME)
40-5-37 T T Ao B D e R A e A e o o ad a0 ob B0 AT BTer 212248 | 1| 1
30-1-26 T I B e e 'a s wiin s myeis e e Cebnt Rl O M R B B B Tl . ok 212249 1 1
30-5-36 Weatherstrip, Door Opening, Right (136" Long). . . « v« v o v o v i v i v v n s 212884 1 1
Weatherstrip, Door Opening, Left (136" Long). « « v v v s v v v c v s v e memans 212883 1 1
30-5-38 Weatherstrip, Door Hinge Pillar. . . . . .o 0o ittt it it i e i s s mans 205431 2 12
N\ Weatherseal, Door Inner Panel. . . . . . - o v v v i n o o u v A s 212251 2 2
] : 30.104 - FRONT DOOR LOCKS
30-5-28 Lock, Right. . . .. .. ... .l e g Juad= ke ds T 212252 1 1
) ; A T (2 5 A D B e B o IR A E H A o o S A S 2 212253 | 1| 1
'- SEIEW with L_ll'lnw vvvvv ® = B # 4% 4 4 4 4 4 F & 4 5 B E E B & 4 ¥ 3 B B B 4 W E I & = 2w 205252 4 '4
[ a0-5-28 Plate, Striker, Right (incl. Pm} P T E T LU 0 T 1L e D T e B3 91 1 o 200578 1 1
Plate, Striker, Left {incl. Pin) . . . . o . oo 0 v i i v i e it o e e e e 200679 1 1
Serew, Strll-:er Plafotiail, andeile Tl o0 Srrsts. o s SR L L T 206303 4 4
Lockwasher, Striker Plate. . . . ¢ o v v v v i v v v v o s ade S PREY e ey ok 202234 4 4
; A0-5-27 Shim, SEiker PIALE aieie s o 0 ain i dalalssweimes.menondaiin Sl ohs e 06l ales §ia0s s, 202251 * *
e . -30.106 - FRONT DOOR LOCK REMOTE CONTROL AND HANDLES
' Q 30-5-16 | Control, Right. PRI L Lk S L U BT e A L 212254 | 1| 1
Control, Left. . . . .. .... o0 O ORI R L T SRR R e ey 212255 1 1
Serew, No. 12- 24::1',-"1!3" Rd. Hd. OF: Ret . rata 1k B Shbs nyitapdne o 684 | 6] &
Lockwasher, Mo. 12 Ext. Tooth . .. .. 5s v vt mannsnncnsamanns T41 6 | B
J0-5-18 Pad, Control to Door Inner Panel . .« v o o« v v 4 s o e e a0 o o oD oo 212841 4 4
b 30-5-21 Handle, Remote Control . . oo v vt vt i e i e ens g oo g o 0o 212256 | 2 2
1 30-5-20 PingHandle st o i e e S e e et 202313 | 2| 2
4 30-5-19 Escutcheon, Handle (Starlight Pearl}. . . . .. sa e esa s G O T O 212257 b
-Bscutcheon; Handle-(Pearl-Gray) . #5945 ol Y ]\.fi-ﬁ_? e Teline a el el e 21283 | 2 271
.‘ a0-5-17 Spring, Handle Escutcheon .. .« oo v i e i e oo e v v nnen s G eI G h el 212258 2 2
g 30.108 - FRONT DOOR HINGES
P Hinge Complete [with Center Hole 1 1/2" from Buit End) . . . . . oo bio o 212982 | 4 | 4
1 an-5-39 Hinge Complete, Right . ... ....... with Center Hole e e e T 213047 | 2 | 2
g N Hinge Complete, Left . . . ... ...... |21/8" from Butt End J........ 212983 | 2 2
i Bolt 5/ 16 =t a8 A UNHIC Hills o s v s sl s eihle she aaie e arda e w e 224 | * *
Lockwasher, B/16" Ext. Tooth + + + « s 0 v s 4t 0 s s an s s oonannnusas 348 * o
30-5-42 | Pin, Door HINge - - -« ccvcuv-n-- SN Sy el S 212261 | 4 | 4
A0-5-40 Weatherseal, Door Hinge. . . . ... .. ... O OO0 O B0 DO O AR D 212262 | 4 | 4
30-5-43 Anti-Squeak, Hinge (1.88" Long). . . . - - o OO O O B O R T O 212529 4 4
i 30-5-41 Anti-Squeak, Hinge (2.48" LORE) - -« « c c v v s v v v v e v nncss s ik s 212876 | 4 | 4
I; 30.112 - FRONT DOOR CHECK ARM
30-5-44 Arm, Door Cheek .....c... R T e TN el RNt o = Yt & e e 204908 | 2 2
Pin, 1/4" x 7/16". . . .. ... o T T O 3 et 10 el O LR B AR R R W T 201569 | 2 | 2
K 30-5-45 Guide, Door Check Arm . . ... .. dnipie oL o D O O e e SRS 206021 | 2| 2
: Serew, No. 10-32 x 3/8"Rd. Hd. Cr-Re¢. . « . .t v o v v v oy D L 577 | 4 4
’ iy Lockwasher, No. 10 Int: TOoth + + ¢ o ¢ 0 6 6 4 s 0 s s 0 0 6 8 8 8 8 24688852 259 4 4
N O L = R et pe cria 2 alte (2 s 'a o wod are i a fa as i et ae o b Al o ale 202 | 4| 4
L 30-5-47 Bracket, Door Check Arm Pivot. . . . . c o v o i it e b o v i v i it e v st wu 207946 2 2

*As Required




30.100 BODY DOORS, LOCKS, HINGES, HANDLES and REMOTE CONTROLS

USED
FIGURE PART | per caR |
NUMBER GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER | MODEL ﬂ: ‘
3131514 1
30.112 - FRONT DOOR CHECK ARM (Cont’d) e '
30-5-46 Rivet, 371810 11,/ 320 O, (H s s e b i fedriminon in imielat Rl 300080 SR T G E RS 687 | 2| 2
J0-5-22 Bumper, DOOr UDDPEL' + ¢ + o s 5 ¢ s s 1 5 18 5o s s 1 68 m 5522 s22sssrnsmasa2 212530 2 2 A
O A e R P o st s ol sk ol chn aliateliaia Farar st m ninte nltantsinhr Rt e ket e e N 212531 2 2
30.114 - FRONT DOOR HANDLES AND LOCKS
J0-5-25 Hanol e, T eI o5 v tuwa o fe ra Tata a0 ae sk 2B Ba Tlleres o Lol W ol Lot So0l ] (A 212263 1 1
Handle, Non-LocKinE « ¢ ¢ v v e oo o ononmmanisnssnsnnsa R o O O o 212264 1 1
Screw, No. 10-24 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. CToREC. « v v o s v v s a v vt v v anonsas 365 4 4
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth .. ... FP PP £ 3L s B A iy 1 o T b o 294 4 4 LY ‘
J0-5-33 Button, Door Locking Handle . . . . . . -« oo v v ar e vitel et sl et allnge F et Rel R R e 212265 1 1 y
Button, Door Non-Locking Handle. . . o 0 o v v o v i v o o c v v u v oo st o000 212266 1)1 Ly
30-5-34 Seal, Door Handle Button. . . . . . . . o v o v v o u s e IR R B a oo o B o 212287 2 2 \
30-5-32 Plate, Door Handle Button LocK . . . . v v v v v v v oo b v s nn oo noessnens 212268 2 2
30-5-30 Spring, Door HamAle PUthin o - ce e s es e i b e o onon s 506 a6 ase0en s 212269 | 2 2
30-5-29 Retainer, Door Handle Button Spring. « « v o v o v v v o v 0 v v s neniiolade s e e 212270 2 2 r
30-5-31 Rod, Door Handle Button Push « .« v - v o v i i i et e v i i s s c e v annas 212271 2 2 _
|4 d0-5-35 Lock Cylinder and Key .+« v o v v v s v mimmn muamisliin aaas s vmeaiaas 212704 1 1 [
160 Lock Cylinder and Key Kit {inc¢l. Door Lock Cylinder, Ignition Lock |
i o Cylinden andiBEETa) v s coiasasrisiahsurensnsnssnnsnknncs sae 5000 0 SR Sr-ine s 213096 1 1 [
Key, Cut, Code No. C.H. 801 to T80. . v v v v v v i v v v s e e e n e as 203887 | * *
Key, Blank, for Code No. C.H. 501 to 780. . . . .« o v v i e v i i e i i w v v o 203882 " *
30.119 - REAR DOCR AND QUARTER PANEL WINDOW GARNISH
MOULDING AND WEATHERSTRIP
30-10-3 Weatherstrip, Quarter Panel Glass. . . . .. .ot v mmm e e enns R 212372 | 2| 2 |

*As Required 134




BODY DOOR WINDOWS, VENTILATORS, REGULATORS and CONTROLS 30.200

USED
FIGURE PART FPER CAR

Y Q HUMBER GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIFTION

MLIMBER MODEL
S13(514

30,201 - DOOR: VENTILATOR AND QUARTER PANEL GLASS

HOW TO ORDER GLASS

Only curved glass is carried in stock. When replacement of glass not stocked is
necessary, requirements should be procured fromthe stores or warehouses of Libbey-
Owens-Ford Glass Company, the Pittsburg Plate Glass Company or the W. P. Fuller
Company. If the above glass companies do not have a local representative, you should
order your glass requirements through your Car Distributor.

%
: ! The glass manufacturers have been furnished with all pertinent information, there-
’ b fore, when placing orders for glass always furnish the correect part number and the
type of car for which the glass is required.

The above applies to glass only and not assemblies which may include a frame or
a channel. Such parts must be ordered from your Car Distributor or the Kaiser-Frazer
i Sales Corporation, Willow Run, Michigan.

-

30.202 - FRONT DOOR GLASS FRAME AND CHANNELE

Frame, Door Window, Right (Prime). . . .. .. { for Stationary 1 . | 212024 | 1] 1
30-1-27 Frame, Door Window, Left (Prime). ... .. .. | Vent. Window Section J . . . 212923 1 1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr.Rec . . ... .. Channel tu} S eFeagas 474 ) 2| 2
u Lockwasher, 1/4" Int. Ext. Tooth . . .. . . ... Door Upper| ...... 400 | 2| 2
y Q Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Hx. Hd. . . - = -« -+« oot {Channel TH T RR ey 179 | 8| &
LN Lockwasher, 1/4" Int. Ext. Tooth . . .. ... .. Door } ...... 400 | 8 ]
E Retainer, Channel to DooT Mut © ¢ v v s o 0 s s s 6 s 0 s s v n s snsunnnus R 212302 3 3
Bar, Door Division, Right . . . . . R T e e B A e & A 212481 1 1
30-10-8 Bar, Door Division, Left. . .. ... ... e e - o e 2 g 212482 1 1
Serew, No. 10-24 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. . . . . . A A e 984 2 a
Screw, No. 10-32 x 5/16" Hx. Hd. Pl. . ....... [Divisiony ....... B63 | 4| 4
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth. . . . . . .. w atelwa Bar to } FCD o 204 | 4| 4
Mut, Ho. 10-82 HE . v« o v v v rmwm s ouias c Support | ....... 202 4| 4
Stud, Division Bar Adjusting . . . . ......... it b R 207188 2 2
Flatwasher, 1/4" Med. . « « + « v c s v v v e v svewas s et i R RS T 243 2| 2
Loclewasher, 1/4" Med . & . & . o o i v i i a e i 190 | 2| =2
T LA e e e P Tooanos J & SOt 261 2| 2
Run, Division BAT « v« ¢ o s o s 0 0o s e nsor oo =ans OO G oo S T 212306 2 2
Ao G0 0 CF O C b E PR e AR £ Pt Pyt ey [T AP CAEEER 208141 | 4| 4
\ Weatherstrip, Division Bar, Front « « « v v v v v v v v m v v e v v on v e e nn 212483 | 2| 2
30-5-3 Channel, Door Glass, Front. « o o v s s = s s 0 v oo nmauonuesnassssnss 2 212476 | 2 2
30-5-9 | Channel, Door Glass, REAT « ¢ o o0 v s s o e s aoastanassoansasssas 212477 2 2
30-5-13 Channel, Door Glass Lifter, Lower, Right . . . . .« oo o o0 oo o i i v v o 212303 1 1
1 Channel, Door Glass Lifter, Lower, Left . . o« o v v o v v o v v i v v e e v v n v ns 212304 1 1
an-5-14 Clip, Channel to Regulator (Flat Type). . « + ¢ ¢ v v cv v v v m e v v nmwwu e oy 206655 | 4 | 4
Clip, Channel to Regulator (Hair Pin Type). .« . . . . - T B O e o T e B 200711 4 4
Flatwasher, Channel to Regulator . « « « ¢ - o v o v 6 0 s v s s v 0 s 00 n s s 0 200710 ] P
30-5-12 | Weatherstrip, Lower Channel (855F088) o « v oo vonu v o voes Al&L0 [ |-2t2s85-| 2| 2
30.204 - FRONT WINDOW GLASS RUN: RETAINERE AND WEATHERSTRIP
¢ d0-5-10 Run, Door Window Glass, Upper. . « « oo v v v v v v v o s We ek E s E e e 212478 | 2| 2
H Q 30-5-8 Run, Door Window Glags, Rear. . . . v oo v v v oo v a v s i ajaNrdel s 212307 2 2
Y 30-5-11 Weatherstrip (incl. Fastener) Door Glass. . o oo v v v e v v o v v o nn e 212308 | 4| 4
' Faztener: WEANADEIIID: + v v« & = c o onel e air o oie e ie aie = mw w e e 212309 | * | =

*As Required 135




30.200 BODY DOOR WINDOWS, VENTILATORS, REGULATORS and CONTROLS
FIGURE PART PELF:SE;LR
MUMBER GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTIOMN NUMBER | MODEL

513[514

30,206 - FRONT DOOR VENTILATOR; FRAME AND GLARS
30-5-4 Frame and Ventilator Complete, Right. . . . . . | with Movable Vent. | . ... 212300 1 1
Frame and Ventilator Complete, Left ... ... Window Section . 212301 1 1
Jo-5-2 Frame and Glass, Right « .. .« oo i uu o i o it saieea s nalaims aiaie ot 212922 | 1 1
30-10-10 Frame AN GIaZE, LefE o e on o e aimre ooe o e o 6is. s m,m,e s e e a.m &l 0 s e e 212921 1 1
Jo-5-48 Weatherstrip, Ventilator Frame, Right . . . v v v v v v v v v v v v s nan v wnas 212479 | 1 1
Weatherstrip, Ventilator Frame, Left . . . . . . . . .. o0 oo oo i it 212480 1 1
Seal, Ventilator Window Glass (Medium) ... ... .. uees RO E 26 o 208622 2 2
30-5-6 Bar, Ventilator Division, Right. . . .+« v o v i i v e i vt e v e ae s as 212920 1 1
Bar, Ventilator Division, Left .« . o« v o o v vt v v s v m e s s s ssnnsssss 212919 1 1
Screw, No. 10-24 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Reec. Tap. (to Frame) . . - .. ... .. 084 2 2
Serew, No. 10-32 x 5/16" Hx. Hd . ... ... ... Division S A s 643 4 4
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth. + . .« v o v o 4 44 Bar to } e et 204 | 4| 4
Muat, No. 10=32 HX & oo o ¢ 25 5 4 4 4 68 8802333 Support afeRal AR 202 4 |
30-5-7 Hun, Division Bar v e s e o s e v e e e st s oo sa ST araf it Eata edifa¥afials 212306 2 2
b A o S A e o1 T 208141 4 4
30-5-5 Weatherstrip, Ventilator Division BaT. . o o v« v v s c v e o v v v o us el 212484 | 2| 2
Rivetor Hontin Than Tl il aharat i e et et e b e e R 208139 | 8| 8
a0-5-1 Bracket, Upper Pivot, Right (Chrome). . .« v v v v v e e e v v ennananns 208144 1 1
Bracket, Upper Pivot, Left (Chrome). . . . . oo . .. oo it it i innn .. 208145 | 1| 1
Pivot, Ventilator Upper, Right . . . . . . . o o s i i el i s e e 212485 1 1
Pivot, Ventilator Upper, Left. . . . . . o o 0 v i st i i i s s i s aana s 212486 1 1
Screw, No. 10-32 x 5/16" Rd. Hd. 81 . . . ... .. toGlass |....-%.. 266 | 2| 2
Lockwasher, Mo. 10 Ext. Tooth. . . . .. ... ... Frame [........ 204 2 2
y 2R gl ey T T T e e ) ) ) 0 T R R T e : b P At w ey e o ook 1 (e 3 [ 212488 1 1
PiVOL, ool SHEEE. fraaetc, T o st o o 0T RE TR e 212489 | 1| 1
30-5-52 Washer, LoWer PIVOL s « s 6 1 1 1 4 4 ¢ e 0 s st nassnmn s s s s anamesnss 208152 2 2
30-5-53 Stop, Lower Pivolt . .. ... oo e F i Ll 2 e ta rae LiT it SRR 200755 4 4
30-5-51 Flatwasher, Lower Pivot. . .. . i PPy P PR R b i € ¥ 0 05 O O 2 208154 4 4
30-5-50 Bpring, Lower Plvol. 0 o v ool oa aw e s o e ula s ah e Tt o L R 208155 | 2| 2
30-5-49 o [T 1y 0 ) TN o e e e e P e S S i T O i B B e i e et 208619 2 2
BONGE 508 | = Pandle MRight o L o e o A o O RG X BE- B CES 212490 [ 1| 1
FEET ) Ko B ey T e (it O el O R L T LW S W i e e b e £ L0 C 1 O D 212491 1 1
J0-5-56 PintiVentllatord Handla®l 2 0, o 0 00 o0 e oo e s e T 200761 2 2
30-5-57 Shaft and Bracket, Ventilator Handle. .+ o o o v o o v i i n s s v v mnmannas 212492 2 2
J0-5-54 Bracket, Ventilator Window Locking - - -+« . . 0 o v b b oottt v nmas o 212483 2 2
: Rivet. . « v v o v v v L I IR e e e 203016 | 4| 4

30.208 - FRONT DOOR WINDOW REGULATOR

an-5-15 Repgulator, Door, Right . . ... 0 0o o i o v oo R e 212310 | 1 1
Regulator, Door, Lelt. . . . . . o v e s i o i e e v o s e nannesnaa O B0 CL frr 212311 1 1
Screw, No. 12-24 x T/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. ReC . .+ o v v o v s o v i oo aucn v s G834 | 4| 4
Lockwasher, No. 12 Bxt. Tooth. « o v v v v u e n st st ae v namanansas 741 4 4
30-5-24 Handle, Reg'ula.tur ..... e e R R e S O D0 0 O O D RO a0 B O 212312 2 2
Escutcheon, Handle (Starlight Pearl). . . s e B e T G 8 & AT 212257 2 2
Escutcheon; Handle (Pearl Gray) s 7. ALEAET L oo L. 21283%| 2| 2
30-5-23 VT N e o i o i T G 0 O DR DA R R RO R R D T R OO O D 202313 2 2

136




WINDSHIELD and MOULDING 30.300

USED
FIGURE PART PER CAR
MUMBER GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION MUMBER | MODEL
513|514
30.301 - WINDSHIELD GLASS
HOW TO ORDER GLASS
Only curved glass is carried in stock. When replacement of glass not stocked is
necessary, requirements should be procured from the storesor warehouses of Libbey-
Owens-Ford Glass Company, the Pittsburg Plate Glass Company or the W. P. Fuller
Company. If the above glass companies do not have a local representative, you should
order your glass requirements through your Car Distributor.
The glass manufacturers have been furnished with all pertinent information, there-
fore, when placing orders for glass always furnish the correct part number and the
type of car for which the glass is required.
The above applies to glass only and not assemblies which may include a frame or
a channel. Such parts must be ordered from your Car Distributor or the Kaiser-Frazer
Sales Corporation, Willow Run, Michigan.
30.302 - WINDSHIELD WEATHERSTRIP
B - T i 1 P A e PP 212143 1
30-6-2 T o e o | b e R e e M e A e e S e o 212143 1
30.306 - WINDSHIELD DIVISION BAR - INNER
3[}-6-4 Baeri?iﬁiDnllilﬂll1iri++-|11-l|‘++l--ll‘+-r+-|-i-l-+l--I‘I-I‘+- 312144 1
30-6-5 Screw, No. 10-32 x 1" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. (Chrome) « . . - v+ v v v v v 0w n s a7 4
20-6-7 Retainer, DIVISION BAF ¢ o ¢ o ¢ ¢ ¢ 0 0 0 0 s 6 2 0 00 0 00408888 08816sesss 212510 1

139



30.350 WINDSHIELD WIPER and CONTROLS
FIGURE PART PE:SE;R
NUMBER GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER | MODEL
513|514
30.352 - WINDSHIELD WIPER MOTOR
30-7-14 Mobor = TSR S, s T B AR L e 212145 | I 1
Screw, Hu.lﬂﬂﬂxﬁfﬂ“ﬂd Hd1Er.Rec...+........ T eife G688 2 2
Lockwasher, No. 10Int. Tooth . . .« 4 o v @ v v o v o i c s s aw o s s e naaas 259 2 2
30.454 - WINDSHIELD WIPER CONTROLS
an-7-3 Conbr ol e A Ak ] ey e R e o 212146 1 1
Lockwasher, T/16"Int. Tooth. - . & . . 0 v oo et v i st i i e san e s s s 305 1 1
3p0-7-2 R TG 1 B T T Te e f o o P, P e 212147 1 1
30-7-1 I3 e i) O i T A P A B S ey DR R s L R) I e B T L R Ao ey Lo Ty mOh T or 3 3 & 212148 1 1
30.358 - WINDSHIELD WIPER ARM DRIVE BODY (PIVOT)
30-7-8 Pivot, Right (fncl. CoOnnector AFm) « v o v v o v vt m e v vt v nsassnnssssns 212149 1 1
30-7-6 Plvot, Left {incl. Connector Arm) - - - - v ot v it et ittt s m s s rns i 212150 | 1 1
30-7-10 T e o AR AL AR 3 SRR s g e SR e B 212151 | 2| 2
30-7-11 Nut, 5/8"-24, . .........0... . . e s R G O 0.0 200737 | 2| 2
30-7-9 T o T P i A o e 38 o e e o raialeiei 212152 | 2| 2
30-7-7 RetalnermWiner Loy,  Bamy S i metl o i i o o i TGO 208331 1 1
30.360 - WINDSHIELD WIPER ARM AND BELADES
30-7-12 Arm, Right. . « - s s e e v v v v s 2 s e ra te e oy Ea e Wy e e 5 TR PR R e O O O O T G O 212153 1 1
30-7-5 30 g by BT L ) o i P P S R 7 0 R e P e S e i B D O D O b o 212154 1 1
30-7-4 Blade, Wiper. . . . .. ... .. B e (e P PR e e By P B B . 212155 | 2 2
30.364 - VACUUM FUMP TUBES
3-5-15 Tube, Pump to Windshield Wiper (use with 212611 Pump) + . - o -+ o v 0 v . s 212542 1
3-5-4 Tube, Pump to Windshield Wiper (use with 212737 Pump) . . -« -+ o o o . . 212156 1
Tube, Mantfold to Windshield Wiper (use with 212377 Pump) = . -« o oo v aa s 212157 1
Tube, Manifold to Windshield Wiper (use with 212376 Pump} ..... ASodao 212158 1
30-7-13 Tube, Windshield Wiper (Rubber) . . ... ... .. R A D oo hboa 212536 1 1
Clip, Pump Tube to Manifold Tube Retalner L PR ciekel el rheN=EeN T2 212709 2 a
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec ... .. T I Par e e en 759 1 1
Lockwasher, 1/4" EXt. Tooth. . . .« c v v 0 vt e v s uas 3T0 | 1 1
Elatwasher ol d s e s T T T T T T e L e 243 1 1
LI o e e e epe sins i ols e e 203 | 1] 1
Connector, Pumpto Wiper Tube. . . . . o v s s i s st v v s s an s 5O OO aE ol 203135 1 1
3-5-3 Connector, Manifold to Wiper Tube. . . . . ..o oo vt n i i iaan 202123 | 1| 1

138




FIGURE PART FEI;SEC-;R
NUMEER GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER | MODEL
513|514
30.402 - INSTRUMENT BOARD
19-1-11 hT R (A S S b e 0O D 00 D oD o0 D0 6 OO D 0000 00 CHOOR AR 212159 1
Brace, Instrument Board to Dash, Right. . . -« o o 0 v v v i v v v v v v v v s s us 212497 1 1
Brace, Instrument Board to Dash, Left . . . . . v v o s s v o v v v v v s s v ensaa 212498 1 1
30.406 - INSTRUMENT BOARD ASH RECEIVER
19-1-14 Ash Receiver (Chrome). « « o o o o o v v 0 s a v s s ARG T AR B AR ern e P e 212160 1 1
Retalner, AZh RACBIVEr. & « c v ca 2 428 0 o & 0 # 8 ¢ 4 a8 & ¢ ¢ & 0.8 2 & 2 ¢t 828 2sa842 212161 1 1
Screw, No. 10-24 x T/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. BEC v vt 4 ¢ v v s n v oo v msvomnns T06 2 2
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. TOOR. « ¢ ¢ ¢ s o o v v 0 0 v v s 00 v o 0o occeenss 204 2 2
Flatwasher Moo 1 0i8m ol el Snilve fa an ol ool - ahall arnieiic iy 248 2 2
Mot, Mo 10-24"Hx . . .. oL 55 L L U hisinfion bl S o Py s s Tirases 378 2 2
30.412 - INSTRUMENT BOARD MOULDING
19-1-5 Bezel, Instrument Cluster (Chrome) . - & v v i i v vt i e e s s nvnnnennnnns 212162 1 1
Lockwasher, Mo. 8Int- Tooth. - - - - - ¢ - @ i i it i s c e et e s e e 273 4| 4
L S e B & e P e N P e e 272 4|1 4
Filler, Instrument Cluster Bezel, Upper ........... O e e e e 213075 2 2
Filler, Instrument Cluster Bezel, LOWEL = = v & o v v v v s v 0 s s s n s v aus 3 213076 1|1
19-1-12 Plate, NamekE ooty Jieir s srarmis t=rs o e a0 fnratlith Sioed ey T eha el s0cks ¥a valaba e 1e 212163 | 1| 1
Speednut™ . L e e AR R Sl I CR LT S AR T 212048 | 3 3
Screw, Defroster Hole Plug,-No. B-15 x 7/8" Ov. Hd. Cr. Red. Tap. « « + « . « 820 4 ]
Hut{:‘],,jlllli###!il#i#i'|'|'|PPPF++1P++++11Ilv##!llr### 212995 4 4
Panel, Hand Brake Handle COVEL & + 4 o« ot v v o s s 6 s v s 0 s 0 s 0 0 0 608844 212886 1 1
Plug, Cigar Lighter Bubton « « v v s o s v s s v s u v s s s e s s v e s s nsasnans 213083 | 1 1

139




30.500

REAR WINDOW

USED
FIGURE PART. - | Beriean
o NUMBER GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTIONM NUMBER | MODEL
13514
30.501 - REAR WINDOW GLAES
HOW TO ORDER GLASS
Only curved glass is carried in stock. When replacement of glass not stocked is
necessary, requirements should be procured from the storesor warehouses of Libbey-
Owens-Ford Glass Company, the Pittsburg Plate Glass Company or the W. P. Fuller
Company. If the above glass companies do not have a local representative, you should
arder your glass requirements through your Car Distributor.
The glass manufacturers have been furnished with all pertinent information, there-
fore, when placing orders for glass always furnish the correct part number and the
type of car for which the glass is required.
The above applies to glass only and not assemblies which may inelude a frame or
a channel. Such parts must be ordered from your Car Distributor or the Kaiser-Frazer
Sales Corporation, Willow Run, Michigan.
Glass. . ..t v s P A e e e S, o 212164 | 1 1
J0.502 - REAR WINDOW GLASS WEATHERSTRIP
Weatherstrip. « + c v v o v e s i v v i u e an s PR R R e i . 2121685 | 1
Wentherstrip, « o s T S s S e e e s e e e e ek e 212166 1

140




SEAT FRAME and CONTROLS 30.550

. |
i, FIGURE PART PE;E?;R
NUMBER GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER | MODEL
213314
30.552 - FRONT SEAT FRAME
NOTE: SEE Group 30,616
1 Seat Cushion Complete includes Lower Seat Frame.
| Seat Back Cushion Complete includes Upper Seat Frame.
/ 30.554 - FRONT SEAT ADJUSTER GUIDES
30-8-1 Adjuster, Front Seat, BIght « + o ¢ 4 ¢ 2 2 s o s s s o o0 6 b0 66 svesmansas 212167 1 1
. 30-B-5 | Adjuster, Front'Seat, Tefl. . « s s« s eme s s 5aie cin sie eim oia sheie e e alale 1o ziz168 | 1| 1
" 30-8-2 Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 3/4" Tr. Hd. Cr. Ree ..... to oo a0 o o 693 4 | 4
“ Lockwasher, 5/16" Med . .. . v v v v v v v v s Seat SHO O D060 240 | 4| 4
kDAL B U] B, s e A L S Cushion A Dnf O 212744 | 4| 4
30-8-6 Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 7T/8" Hx. Hd. . - - - - - . .+ v . to N 270 | 4| 4
1 Lockwasher, 5/168" Ext. Tooth + .« + v« 2« . . . | Floor Py e B 348 | 4| 4
I Jo-8-7 Enob, Operating Handle . . .. ... u o e vt nmosoosssonsenssssenss 202305 1 1
] J0-8-3 Rod, Connecting. + « « « < s 24044 E A E L B A B S R s AH TE A e Bk ks 212170 | 1 1
- 30-8-4 Spring, Adjuster Latch + « o v v e v v v v s B e L L A S T e 208409 | 2 | 2
30.560 - REAR SEAT FRAME
WOTE: The following parts are used on cars with Folding Rear Seat.
30-9-1 Panel, Rear Back (Prime). . . « + + s 0 s s s s v s s mnssssnaa o e R e 212171 1 1
| R Jo-8-11 Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Hx. Hd. + + « o v s s 0 00 s s j‘ Panel } SeRCT chCE o a g 758 | 6 | 6
| m Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth. + + .« v o . . 4 .. [to Hinge [ .. ....... 370 | 6| 6
) S0=9-4 L Catehr Ball Shud. . . L L S e s e e s eie e W E w s s e e w 212832 | 2| 2
30-9-3 Screw, No. 8-15x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. TAD + - « + v s s s s s anwssnnns 576 | 4| 4
30-9-8 Bracket, Rear Back Adjusting Stop (Prime) . T 212172 | 2 2
J0-9-9 Bolt, 1;“4"znxlfz"Hde..,.,.”..,H Stoptol - v vuv e TRa | 4| 4
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth. . « . v o v v v v s |Support| .......... avm | 4| 4 1
30-9-7 Bimper, Rear Seat Back. ........ 212133 | 2 | 2 {
30-9-6 Retainer, Rear Seat Back Bumper. . . . . ...« v v s FOO0E 000 s ok g a0 n 212132 | 2 | 2 1
30-9-5 Ball Stud, Rear Seat Back . . « v v v s w e v oo s a s ns EIE o o o 0 o s e e 212134 | 2 | 2
30-9-10 Screw, Ball Stud to Bracket. . . . . v o v i i v e 5000 nD oo o e 212135 | 2 | 2
I 30-9-2 | Hinge, Rear Seat BAck » + o v v v v v v evnsas B S PR o O b o 1 PR Wy b (T R (4
| 30-8-13 Prop, ReeriSeat Back, BIZht . &« ¢ v« o s o b 5o v bmm s o sioiaa s s nansaaas 212173 | 1| 1
| 30-9-12 SFTTHp, DS [ TR (T g A, oh o et PSRN, L SR O bt e e Sl 212174 | 1 | 1
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 5/8" Hx. Hd. . . . .« o . o v u e auas UEE Oe ED D 274 | 4| 4
' Lockwasher, 5/16" Med . ............ 240 | 4 | 4| |
\ Spring, Rear Seat Back Prop, RIEAL « v o v oo s o e oo noonnnnnsnennenss 212076 | 1| 1 |
Spring, Rear Seat Back Prop, Left « + 4 « « c v o v v i v e v i v o v n v e e e u 212977 1 1 :"
Rivet, Rear Seat Back Prop Spring « + + = = ¢ ¢« v 22 s v s ot v o e s ensnnsan 212177 2 2
: Support, Rear Seat Back Prop (on Floor Pan) (Prime) . . o v v o v e e 212701 2| 21
S €% : F Btr, v S T &w,j;df ech JE@; J:flx_,.-.ﬁlf 213739 1 11/
] Rﬂ—&xkrra@_{fu ‘1{241_1" f'?LMJE? .J'?_F f:'r i 23T i
s. T :
|
|




el R L

GURE PART | pEr caR
NUMBER GROUP, PART MNAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER | MODEL
513]514
30.600 - INTERIOR TRIM
ORDERING TRIM MATERIAL
When ordering Trim material be sure to furnish the car serial number, trim code
and sample or samples of the trim. Trim material is available in yardage or complete
Trim Assemblies.
In many cases it is
or back. When orderin
also which dimension tt
Materi’al “”-ll he fm'lllﬂllm.l. LT R B o e i
lineal yard in length.
Example: One piece material 12" x 17" to be eut with stripe or nap running the 12"
wiy. Should the material weave run the 12" way or length of bolt, you will receive a
plece of material 12" long. Its width will be determined by the width of the bolt.
e 30.602 - COWL TRIM PANELS
Panel, Right R R L R A P om0 210750 1 1
Panel, Left | Embossed C“dh““"’} ........ oo aac e | Boiorsa P10 | . 1
Panel, Right Vin lite} S T o R M NP S e 210980 1 1
30-10-14/ | Panel, Left Vi L) < F RIS s At el s .| 210081 | 1] 1
Panel, Right e T i T T e Pt 5 e T e 211018 1 1
Panel, Left {D”g““w“?me} SRIOF - o O R 6 s R (RaTToT08 10 1
Screw with L/W ... ......... PR R AR A e e e o .. | 203872 |14 | 14
30.604 - FRONT DOOR TRIM PANELS
Panel, Right e e L Y e S nh ATy 210752 | 1 1
30-10-7 Panel, Left {incl. Fasteners } {Vlny]ite - Plain} JAOsH 1807 TeRR o 210753 1 1
1T b Sl v el P - i T st e e e o e e 210982 1 1
Panel, Left Lth } ................. oo | 210883 | 1] 1
Panel, Right | incl. Moulding 2 DGado 211020 1 1
Panel, Left | and Fasteners DYSconvioviite)s Plem"} e | T e R
Panel, Right S R e g | T o FRP 211107 1 1
Panel, Left {V”‘FME 7 m““t“"’} ¢ Jolhg yuodseniEs 1 110g | 1 | 1
Fastener ...... A B DA A S O R A RS S RS 202301 * .
% Moulding; Door Panels o « o sisis s 6 5 5 6 60 5 o6 0 o 00 n 5 s 50 08880660 aen-n 213028 | 2| 2
Weathercord, Door Opening (Cloth). . .. ...... ., ‘s ae e e n e 210636 | 2.} 2
Weathercord, Door Opening (Vinylite) . . . ... ... ... A I D B o 210713 | 2 21
Weathercord, Door Opening (Dragon Vinylite). . o v v v v v v v e v v v v vnnn 211017 | 242
10.610 - REAR QUARTER TRIM PANELS
Panel, Upper, Right { : s } PR IrT (L S o Lty & 0B . 210756
Panel, Upper, Left VARYIILE s Pl 0ot e i .« | 210757 IT
Panel, Lower, Right Vinvlite - Plain b """ s s r rrrmnernns e Tals 210758 | 1| 11|
30-10-4 | Panel, Lower, Left ] O e i ot A ... | s1o159 | 1] 1
*As Required 142

£ ¢




ﬁ FIGUIRE PART FEI:SIE:R
X b 2 NUMBER GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER | MODEL
i) 513|514
30.610 - REAR QUARTER TRIM PANELS (Cont’d)
Panel, Lower, Right { ST DI, e 20 vl SEEC B SN 210084 | 1| 1
' Panel, Lower, Left e L R BB S RS e 2109085 | 1 1
f bad. Panel, Lower, Right { & S ol N it vaciy dneft cT SSNECE 211022 | 1| 1
J ¥ ’,*J i | Panel, Lower, Leift Dragon Vinylite - Pleated ¢~~~ . o 211023 1 1
/ g ;‘r Panel, Lower, Right AR T A e R S T T v 211109 1 1
J ' STt TR | MaLAYLLte - iPLeated b Euii T S Bt 211110 | 1| 1
DEEWSTEY oo o oo 00 oo o ot P s o0 T T e i e et B T 202301 | 10 | 10
30.611 - REAR COMPARTMENT TRIM PANELS AND MATS
— NOTE: The following Panels used with Burtex Trim.
l / Danel i WHEBIIOUEE, FURNE « » o o 's « o s o/c b A00a s Savid s s T 3 e TR T Al 5
Panel, Wheelhouse, Left « « « ¢ o s v v e v v o s v e et v e v v st aas et rennsa 211130 1 1
J LT oL o 110, 1ET T o oo (0 £ R e T AT 211131 | 1] 1
Panel, Slde, Rears et .. L 2l bl S8 88 T s i L i 211132 1 1
NOTE: The following Panels used with Cardboard Trim.
Panel, Center (used less Deck Lid) . . + . . v v v v n ittt e i i i maans 210086 1 [
Panel, Deck Lid Trim. + v o c o v cw s o s 0 s s 008 b s st ammssnnncasnens. 210987 1 1
Panel, Wheelhouse Rear Trim, Side, RIght. « o v o ¢ o v o v s s v 0 v e v v v auan 210988 1 1
] Panel, Wheelhouse Rear Trim, Side, Left. . .+ . o o . 0 v o v i i v i vwn o 210989 1 1
i Cover, Wheelhouse Front Trim, Right. . . . .. o o o e s 210090 | 1] 1
J Cover, Wheelhouse Front Trim, Left. . . . . ... ..... g A e e R Lo 2109391 1 1
Panel, Side, Rear, Right ; 4 e 210092 1 1
Panel, Side, Rear, Left {uﬁed with Deck Lid and Folding Seat Back } 2 210993 1 1
Fastener . .. . ..... S B S o O S T - Pl 202452 » b
30-2-10 Mat, Floor (used with Stntmnarjr R SR ) o o 0 0 O o e T e e e 210884 1 1
NOTE: The following Mats used with Folding Seat Back. .
Mat, Floor (Cardinal). - . . <« . ... PR A L [ VL 210295 | 1| 1|
| Mat, Floor (Hickory Brown). « « « « « 4 « 0 0r00 a0 TanE oA RO e e 210996 | 1 1
Mat, Floor (Blue Velvet). . . .. .... .. Aaoe e BB e e e e 210997 1 1
: Mat, Floor (London Green) . . ... .. e o s B G o PR i S (e 210998 ( 1| 1]
Mat, Floor (Natural Gray). . . - . .. 000 oo s o0 000 o B e P e 211067 1 1 ?
Windbreak (used with Stationary Seat Back) . . ¢ o+ v o s a0 s v 0 00 v s 20 o 212926 1 1]+
FABEETICT - v momis o' oimn e epekerie D T B A D Ao B P e £ 212863 | 9| 9
30.612 - HEADLINING, BOWS AND COVERS
Headlining (Cloth) ; ’ ; . 210760 1 1
\ Headlining | o | {(Vinylite) usediwith Folding SeatBack /o | a7 gopy | i1 1o
Headlining (Cloth) : x 3 M 210903 1 1
Headlining (Vinylite) REediwLUUStationanyl Seat BELI:II:} P 211024 1 1
! Bow, ROOT T op; M- 1.2 e e = Caaonleg s no S aut a2 212100 | 1| 1
i Bow, FoOf TOP, NO- 2 « o o' ea e vnnnens s B A TR R A e 212110 | 1| 1
Bow, Roof Tap, No. 3 . - v v s c i i i i i s s mm v n v s sswns ey T L e e e 212111 1 1
Bow, Roof Top, No. 4 and 5 (Six Bow Headlining). ... ... HER AT e e Ee b 212112 2 2
A Bow, Roof Top, No. 5 (Five Bow Headlining). . v« v v v s vt v v v v v e nnw s 212113 1 1
Bow, Roof Top, HO. B + + v s s s o v v o v i eeaa s s R LD G D 212113 1 1
L T Clip, Bow Retainer. . « v v o v v v v v i nee e i v e T e R A a8 213538 | 12 | 12
Binding, Wire-On Door Dpemng T 1 o e e R s 210858 2 2
| Binding, Wire-0On Door Opening (Vinylite) . . o v v v v v v s v mn v v e 211103 2 2

*As Required

143




30.600 INTERIOR TRIM

USED
FIGURE PART PER CAR /
el GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION St | s ﬁé ‘
213 (514
30.612 - HEADLINING, BOWS AND COVERS (Cont'd)
Binding, Wire-On Door Opening (Dragon Vieylite) . .. ... . .o ov i un.. 211104 2 2
Binding, Wire-On Deck Opening (Cloth) .« w0 v i v oo v v v v a s R, 1 o 210898 1 1
Binding, Wire-On Deck Opening (Vinylite) . ... ... - - S LoD 211105 1 1
Binding, Wire-On Deck Opening (Dragon Vinylite) . . . . . . ... ......... 211106 | 1 1
Cover, Windshield Pillar (Cloth). . . ... ... R S o ot 12 & 0 (3 210864 2 2
30-10-12 Cover, Windshield Pillar (Vinylite}. .. ....... e AR - oo o 211p25 | 2| 2
30.614 - DOOR ARM REST !
Arm Rest (Cloth) . . ..o 508 Uil SAHiAT M AL UINTAAT RO AR 210017 | 2| 2 .H ! ‘
Arm Rest (Vinylite) . . o o v o v ot i i i e e s e nns P e T . 210718 | 2| 2 A
Arm Rest (Dragon Vinylite). . . . .. ... PR e 1 S o 1 i 210956 2 2
Screw D s vy S O MR & o G 212693 | 4| 4 ,
Nut {‘"‘““ Restito Inoer Pansl [ 1% 5070027 0 0 S e 212694 | 4| 4 !
© 30.616 - FRONT SEAT CUSHIONS ANS SEAT BACK
Cushion Complete, Seat (Fibre Matting) . « + v ¢ v o v v v o vt v i v v s wvns o o 210762 1
Cushion Complete, Seat (Plastic and Vinylite). . . .. .o v o v o SoooD 210763 | 1 1
30-10-16 Cushion Complete, Seat (Volta and Vinylite) . ... ..o oo oa., N DE 210764 1
Cushion Complete, Seat (Vinylite) (Plain). . .. .. ... .. ... Rl o g o 210905 1 1
Cushion Complete, Seat [Stockholm, Beaumont and Richmond) . ... ... ... 211000 1 1
Cushion Complete, Seat (Tweed, Corundle Cord or Bedford) . ... .. ... .. 211026 1 1
Cushion Complete, Seat (Dragon Vinylite) (Pleated) . .. ... .. Rleciinae a0 211027 | 1| 1
Cushion Complete, Seat (Vinylite) (Pleated) ... .. PR R e O @ o o 211111 1 1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Fibre Matting) . . . . ... ... P e s o 6 o o 210765 1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Plastic and Vinylite) « « o v v v e v v v vt o s v nmuvnsn. 210766 | 1 1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Volta and Vinylite) . . . . o v v o v o it i i i i v v 210767 1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Vinylite) (Plain) . « + « v v o v v v v i vt vt e e mnenns . 210906 1 1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Stockholm, Beaumont and Richmond) ... ... ... oo o 211001 1 1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Tweed, Corundle Cord or Bedford). . ... . v v v v 211028 1 1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Dragon Vinylite) (Pleated) .. ... ... ... ...... . 211029 1 1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Vinylite) (Pleated). . . . ... . . ... 0. 50O e o 211112 1 1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Right L e e R 210768 1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Left {me Mmmg} .......... R 0meg | L
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Right : L] Mo e oD o o o 210770 1 1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Left Blasticiand Vinyllce N A O T o6 210771 1 1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Right { RET AR NGRS i 6 1 210772 1
30-10-5 | Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Left | ' °.ta and v'"-"'l't':} ....... ... | 210773 1 m ‘
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Right AT, e o e e e Gico 210907 1 1 .
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Left {“l.-’myhtﬂ a P!mn} e, g e o PRGN 210908 | 1 1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Right { Stockholm, Beaumont | -+« oo v v . 211002 | 1 1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Left and Richmond | « -0 00 211003 1 1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Right [Tweed, Corundle | ... ... v0 ... 211030 | 1| 1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Left Cord or Bedford | ............ 211031 1 1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Right { bl NS R [, 211032 | 1 1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Left | Dr £0n Vinylite - Pleated ¢ =) 51004 | 1]
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Right Ay Aot gt Sl LA s Bl s . 211113 | 1 1§
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Left | ¥ "y ite - Pleatedp = ==~ a4 | 1] 1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Right S B R s 210774 1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Left {F“’” DALHNEL X758 ¢ bae € 2 2 T 210775 | 1| 1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Right { oy st el bl 6 v 6.0 6 o 210776 | 1| 1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Left | Fi2stic and Vinylite p ° " " " * * * L St T L T LT | m ‘
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Right { kil AR ekt O 210778 1 }
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Left o tLang ‘L"m:,hte} R B kRO e 210779 1

144




INTERIOR TRIM 30.600

B

FIGURE PART PEl;Sf:';R
Q NUMBER GROUP, PART MNAME and DESCRIPTION MUMBER | MODEL
\ 513]514
30,616 - FRONT SEAT CUSHIONS AND SEAT BACK (Cont’d)
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Right , 40 o O B PR Y 210909 1 1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Left {w“?“t“ =L 1““‘} - o 0 DR a10910 | 1| 1
[ Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Right [ Stockholm, Tweed, Beaumont,} ...... 211004 | 1| 1
.] Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Left Corundle Cord and Richmond | ... .. 4 211005 1 1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Right | . .. | .. ....... 211034 1 1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Left | 272800 Vinylite - ple"‘tm} s ol 21038l it
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Right [, 21i 0 1ot 0 ] vaemucnsssas aRadz 211115 1 1
3 Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Lrﬁt {vi“FHm - Pleated } SRR RN, A 211116 | 1| 1
| m Cover, Seat Back Side Panel, Right {Cloth} T P SR b A 211006 | 1| 1
& Cover, Seat Back Side Panel, Left B R A S o e E A 211007 1 1
. Cover, Seat Back Side Panel, Right {w ylite } R T A P i i i o o 211117 1] 1
[ Cover, Seat Back Side Panel, Lelt SEE RO e B e e 211118 | 1 1
| Cover, Seat Back Side Panel, Right {Dmgm ww“m} .............. 211036 | 1| 1
Cover, Seat Back Slde Panel, Left od 2 bt b 1 D P L 211037 1 1
' Plate, Seat Back Stop . . . . . nie T OO QO T e i R T CL L T 213101 2] 2
[ Screw, No. B-15 x 1/2" Fl. Hrl Cr | T e e N eteie il m™s| 2| =2
Bolt, Seat Back Stop Adjusting . e e O i At 212114 | 2| 2
Washer, Seat Back to Cushion Side Hinge (Fibre). . . . .. .. R ) ia el e e 212115 2 2
Washer, Seat Back to Cushion Side Hinge. . v v v v v v 0 00 2 T R e 247 | 4 f—d
Washer, Seat Back to Cushion Center Hinge . . .. . . .o o i it i s v it wus 212116 | 2| =2
Cotter Pin, 3/32" Dia. . ... A e et o i e AT ] R ORI 791 4 4
30.620 - REAR SEAT CUSHION AND SEAT BACK
' m NOTE: The following parts used with Folding Seat Back.
| Cushion Complete, Seat (Fibre Matting). . . . . S OO B O o e e O 0o e 210780 1
Cushion Complete, Seat (Plastic and Vinylite). o o o v v 0 v e vt ™ e e 210781 1 1
30-10-2 Cushion Complete, Seat (Volta and Vinylite) . « v v v v vt v v v v v nnnsn, a0 210782 1
Cushion Complete, Seat (Vinylite) (Plain). . . o v v v vt vt it mmen e s e 210811 | 1] 1
; Cushion Complete, Seat (Stockholm, Beaumont and Richmond) . ... ... ... 211008 | 1 1
[ Cushion Complete, Seat (Tweed, Corundle Cord or Bediord) . .......... 211038 | 1 1
| Cushion Complete, Seat (Dragon Vinylite) (Pleated) + « « .+ . . .. e e Ba N allehe | v 211039 1 1
Cushion Complete, Seat (Vinylite) (Pleated) .......... 00 D G o O 211123 | 1| 1
I Cover, Seat Cushion (Fibre Matting) « « « v v o v v a v w v v O o Dy e 210783 1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Plastic and Vinylite) + . . .o ... e e e ta el o al SR s 5 210784 1 1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Vinylite) (Plain) . . ......... Do E oy A 210812 | 1| 1
' Cover, Seat Cushion (Stoekholm, Beaumont and Richmund}l Sy PO 211000 | 1| 1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Tweed, Corundle Cord or Bedford). . . . o« v v v v v. .. 211040 | 1 1
[ m Cover, Seat Cushion (Dragon Vinylite) (Pleated) . .. . v v v v v v v v vn v unn : 211041 1 1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Vinylite) (Pleated). « v o v o v v v v v v v v v v e nesns R 211124 | 1| 1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Volta and Vinylite) . . .. v ee v v oo ovinnuaas siatE 210785 1
NOTE: The following parts used with Stationary Seat Back. 3
{ Cushion Complete, Seat (Plastic and Vinylite). « + c v v v v v v vt s R (' 211137 1
} Cushion Complete, Seat (Stockholm, Beaumont and Richmond) . . .. ... ... 211010 1 1
Cushion Complete, Seat (Dragon Vinylite) (Pleated) . . ... .. R 211048 1 1
] Cushion Conmiplete, Seat (Vinylite) (Pleated) ............ P e e e 211119 1 1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Stockholm, Beaumont and Richmond) .+ . . v s v v v u .. 211011 1 1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Dragon Vinylite) (Pleated) . ....... A e T 211043 | 1| 1
| Cover, Seat Cushion (Vinylite) (Pleated) ........... O e T St f e T 211120 1| 1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Plastic and Vinylite) . . ... ..... R T T 211138 1 1
[ NOTE: The following parts used with Folding Seat Back.
! Q Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Fibre Matting) « » « « « « v v ovvenernnn... 210786 | 1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Plastic and Vinylite) . . . .« o v oo n . 210787 | 1 1
an-10-1 Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Volta and Vinylite) . . . o v o v i v v i w v nn 210788 1

145




30.600

INTERIOR TRIM

FIGURE PART FE:IS?;H
HUMBER GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER | MODEL
513|514
30.620 - REAR SEAT CUSHION AND SEAT BACK (Cont'd)
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Vinylite) (Plain) « « v o v v v v b v v v oo v v v nns 210913 1 1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Stockholm, Beaumont and Richmond) . . . . .. 211012 1 1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Tweed, Corundle Cord or Bedford). . ...... 211044 1 1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Dragon Vinylite) (Pleatedl . . ... ... ... .. 211045 1 1
Cushion Complele, Seat Back (Vinylite) (Pleated). . . . . . wigralageiint aRes Lo 211125 1 1
Cover, Seal Back Cushion (Fibre Matting) ........ I D O oa A 210789 1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Plastic and Vieylite) .. . .0 v v i v mnn v . 210740 1 1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Volta and Vinylitel « « v v v v v e v e v w v n v n s o 210781 1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Vinylite) (Plaln) . . v o v v o v vt v v v vnennnnna 210914 1 1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Stockholm, Beaumont and Richmond). . . ... ... 211013 1 1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion {(Tweed, Corundle Cord or Bedford). . ... ..... 211046 1 1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Dragon Vinylite) (Pleated). . + .+ ¢ v oo v v v v a - 211047 | 1 1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Vinylite) (Pleated). v v v v 0 v v v v e v v v ennanas 5 211126 | 1| 1
NOTE: The following paris used with Stationary Seat Back.
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Plastic and Vinylite) . . . ... .. HESE o o oan 211139 1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Stockholm, Beaumont and Richmond) . . .. .. 211014 1 1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Dragon Vinylite) (Pleated) . .. ... ...... 211042 1 1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Vinylite) (Pleated). . o« .. v 0w v i v i v v v nn . 211121 1 1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Stockholm, Beaumont and Richmond). . . ... ... 211015 1 1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Dragon Vinylite) (Pleated). . . + . . v o v v v v v v 211049 | 1 1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Vinylite) (Pleated). . « + v v o v v e v s s v v v muun 211122 1] 1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Plastic and Vinylite) .. . .00 v v e v e .. 211140 1
30.624 - LUGGAGE SHELF TRIM PANEL
Panel"“'i‘fill“ """""""""" £ F + # # 8 ¥ & ¥ 4 4 & & & 8 4@ @ ® & 8 & B2 AN 210353 1 1
FARLENET: o &) oy R AN Y #1721 w v o) v e et o Talta 481 SRS LA Sl . 202452 | 13 | 13
Retiiner. .5 n s S e o AR G TR D R S L L s 212925 1 1
SBcrew, No. 10-12 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap . .« v v v v v v me e v v v s s . G481 3| 3
30.626 - SUN VISOR PANELS
Panel (Embossed Cardboard). . . . . . o v vt i i i i e v v n s BEL e i o o 210792 1 1
Panel (Cloth). . . . . G e e oy it BNy o LR g B i L AR TR 211018 2 2
ParnelAInylite)s i o, L L R e e ARG R 5 e 211050 | 2 2
Arm and Bracket (Prime) . . . . . .. ...t icuann SRR P AT A e o 212117 2 2
Screw, No. 10-12 x 5/8" Ov. Hd. Cr. ReC. TAD v « v ¢ v+ v v v o nmmmnnnns TR | = | #
30.630 - FLOOR MATS AND DASH INSULATING PAD ¥ :
Mat, Front Floor (Natural Gray). . o« c v v v v v ot e e e e awn A S 212537 1 ‘ '
30-10-15 Mat, Front F100r (BIAcK}: o + + ¢« o ¢ ¢ v ca s oo o nsnsnsss BT TR g A 6 212119 | 1 |
Mat; Rear Floor (Matural Gray) . . . v v c v o v i e v vmcan e b i 212866 | 1| o
a0-10-17 Mat, Rear Floor (Blaek) . . . . . . v o o v i o it i n i v us e 0 TROE TRy e 212854 1{ 3
Pad, Dash Insulating. . . . ¢ o v v v v v 00 e e nnss ML LT g TR A o 210794 1 1
FRBLETT v v o n (5 i tdrarte Risiels 5 sfsdntaile s inis AR R AR e Lk P G R Ly S . 205063 | 10 10"..\
30.636 - TACKING STRIPS
Tacking Strip, Rear Deck "X Reinforcement, Center . . .. .... ' B o P 212871 1 1
Tacking Strip, Rear Deck "'¥" Reinforcement, End » + v v v v v v v u R anE 212872 | 2| 2
Tacking Strip, Instrument Panel . . . . . . T T R Y B T B 65 P PR i 206182 2 2
Tacking Strip, Roof Ball, Rear. . . . . o v v e ve v v vnwen s nsnnsns T 212873 2 27
Tacking Strip, Rear Quarter Lock Pillar . . .. . . v . v uu oo ot RIS Y 212874 2 2
Tacking Strip, Roof Rail, Front . . . .. cov v v i i an., TEL LSRRI e 212875 | 2| 2
*As Required 146

£

)

X




BODY LIGHTING 30.700

! FIGURE PART PEgsiiR
@ NUMBER GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTION numeer | MoDEL
S13(514
30.702 - BODY WIRING HARNESS
T-1-1 Harness (used less Deck Lid). « « v o v o v vt v v s v u v s s v anrsncnssass 212609 1 1
| Harness (used with Deck Lid). . . . .. ...... o O T O e e e P T e Py O alzeiT | 1] 1
Termindl, SHPMDR . 5 ¢ fin o s oo m mie s m a6 s v sk ke ks e d B ke Rk 201458 | * | =
] Terminal, Plug Type, 14-16 Gauge WITE . . v o o v o v v v v v m v ww v eeren 201214 | = * :
Terminal, Evelet Type, No. 10 Hole, 14-16 Gauge Wire . . . .. ... ... o 798 | - * |
Terminal, Evelet Type, No. 8 Hole, 14-16 Gauge Wire . . .« e« v v v v v v s 860 * * |
e, DAL e 2l T 6 se oo 0 a0 noGA TR T T 201459 | * | *| |
Slaeve, 9/ A e e e s s s e ey | 200998) *| * ;
Grommet, Harness (Rear Deck Lid) - . .« v v v v vu v vnunnsans Aad3p.h | 2ia5se-| | 1) |
y Clip, Harness (Rear Floor Pan) - o - - o v v v e et vt o i e v o et s nnnwsvsna 212610 | 3| 3 [
Screw, No. 10-12 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Hec. Tap « « v o v v v a s nvasanase 609 3 3
_ Clip, Harness (on Rear Fenders) .« « - v v v v v s v v v v s n e s snnnsnnsna 201353 2 2
Jd Clip, Harness {on Deck Lid Hinge) . . . . . . - oo ool oo oo oo 212079 | 1 1
Clip, Harness (on Deck Lid Reinforcement) . . .................... 205359 1 1
]

e

*As Hequired 147

_ |



30.800

BODY INTERIOR FITTINGS

FIGURE PART pnlfsf:‘;n
MUMBER GROUF, PART MAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER | MODEL
513)514
30.802 - REAR VIEW MIRROR
Mirror and Bracket (Painted). + + o v o o o s 0 s i v e s s s s v i s maaa s A 212629 1 1
30.807 - REAR QUARTER ASH RECEIVER :
Ash Receiver Complete (Prime) . -« 2 2« c 0t v s a v 0 a0 R e A S e e 212630 2 2
Screw, No. 10-12 x 3/4" Pan Hd. Cr. Rec. Ta&p - « - « « TE o PRt Fe 602 4 4

148




NOTES




	kfpm580116.jpg
	kfpm580117.jpg
	kfpm580118.jpg
	kfpm580119.jpg
	kfpm580120.jpg
	kfpm580121.jpg
	kfpm580122.jpg
	kfpm580123.jpg
	kfpm580124.jpg
	kfpm580125.jpg
	kfpm580126.jpg
	kfpm580127.jpg
	kfpm580128.jpg
	kfpm580129.jpg
	kfpm580130.jpg
	kfpm580131.jpg
	kfpm580132.jpg
	kfpm580133.jpg
	kfpm580134.jpg
	kfpm580135.jpg
	kfpm580136.jpg
	kfpm580137.jpg
	kfpm580138.jpg
	kfpm580139.jpg
	kfpm580140.jpg
	kfpm580141.jpg
	kfpm580142.jpg
	kfpm580143.jpg
	kfpm580144.jpg
	kfpm580145.jpg
	kfpm580146.jpg
	kfpm580147.jpg
	kfpm580148.jpg
	kfpm580149.jpg

